

Telephone: 0487-2327505

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

No. RIII (2) 504726/2021

Thrissur 07.07.2023

ERATTUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Service Commission - District Office Thrissur - Last Grade

Servants in Thrissur District (Category No. 548/2019) in Various Department

-Erratum Notification issuing of - Reg.

Ref: (1) Ranked List No. 409/2022/DOR dated 18/07/2022

(2) Final order of the Hon'ble KAT in OA No. 1886/2022 dtd 29/03/2023

(3) Order of Hon'ble chairman dtd 21/06/2023

(4) Letter No. DR2-1/9/2022- KPSC dtd.05/07/2023 of the Secretary KPSC

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are effected in the Ranked List No.409/2022/DOR dated 18/07/2022 for selection to the post of Last Grade Servants in Thrissur District (Category No. 548/2019) in Various Department. OBC benefit is allowed to the candidate, Sri. AJITH T M (Register. No. 174523, Rank No.430) included in the Main List.

Accordingly the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Rank No.	Register No.	Name	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
430	174523	AJITH T M	12/10/1997	OBC-KODANGI NAICKEN	

The Ranked List No.409/2022/DOR dated 18/07/2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the commission)

sd/SATHISH M
DISTRICT OFFICER,
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur

Approved for issue

Section Officer